Community Governance Review for Kirby Grindalythe and Duggleby
Parish

This report was generated on 08/04/25. Overall 55 respondents completed this questionnaire.
The report has been filtered to show the responses for 'All Respondents'. A total of 55 cases
fall into this category.

Were you aware that Kirby Grindalythe and Duggleby Parish Council has been
unable to find enough candidates to serve as councillors?

Yes, | was aware (37) 68.5%

No, | was not aware (17) 31.5%

How important is it to you that decisions about Kirby Grindalythe and Duggleby
Parish are made locally?

Very important (34) 63.0%
Somewhat important (12) 22.2%
Not important (8) 14.8%

Unsure (-)

Do you think it is practical to dissolve the parish council and use a community
meeting based model instead?

Yes, it is practical (31) 57.4%
Unsure (12) 22.2%
No, it is not practical (11) 20.4%

Do you support replacing the parish council with a community meeting based
model to ensure Kirby Grindalythe and Duggleby Parish continues to have a voice
locally?

Yes, | support this (30) 54.5%
No, | do not support this (16) 29.1%
Unsure (9) 16.4%

Do you agree or disagree that a community meeting based model is a fair and
effective way to ensure local voices are heard without needing a formal parish
council?

Agree (17) 30.9%

Neutral (16) 29.1%
Disagree (12) 21.8%
Strongly agree (9) 16.4%
Strongly disagree (1) 1.8%



Would you attend or participate in a new community meeting based governance
model for Kirby Grindalythe and Duggleby Parish?

Maybe, | would consider it
(20)

Yes, | would attend (18) 33.3%
No, | would not attend (15) 27.8%
Unsure (1) 1.9%

37.0%

What is the most important aspect of governance for you in Kirby Grindalythe and
Duggleby Parish? (select all that apply)

Ensuring Kirby Grindalythe
and Duggleby Parish has a 69.1%
voice (38)

Having a say in local

0,
decisions (32) 58.2%

Supporting community o
events and projects (28) 50.9%

None of these are important

0,
to me (9) 16.4%

Do you think the proposed model will meet the needs of the community?

Yes, somewhat (21) 38.2%
No (14) 25.5%

Unsure (11) 20.0%

Yes, definitely (9) 16.4%



